
8.-7.

CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS.

7—B. 7.

49

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1889-90.
Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £
ote 37.—Customs Offices and Services ... 28,695 4,200 32,895
,, 38.—Customs: MiscellaneousServices 468 2,271 2,739
„ 39.—Marine and Harbours... 15,261 5,534 20,795

„ 40.—Marine : Miscellaneous Services 14,885 14,885

TOTAL OF CLASS VI. 44,424 26,890 71,314

[tem.
189-90.

CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SEEVICES. £
1889-90.

Total number of officers ... 129

2

VOTE No. 37.
Salaries—
Head Office—■

Secretary for Customs and Marine
Chief Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk (Audit) ... ... . ...
Clerk (Audit)
Writer (Audit)
Cadet
Messenger and Storeman

Auckland—
Collector
Landing Surveyor
First Clerk
4 Clerks, 1 at £210, 1 at £140, 1 at £120, 1 at £110 ...
Cadet
Warehouse Keeper
5 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers, 1 at £275,

1 at £260, 1 at £240, 1 at £215, 1 at £170
Tide Surveyor
3 Lockers, 1 at £180, 1 at £150,1 at £140
6 Lockers (Writers), 3 at £187, 1 at £177, 1 at £169,

1 at £162
Messenger
Engine-driver Steam Launch, 8s. per diem

Thames—
Coastwaiter ...

Whangarei—
Coastwaiter

Whangaroa—
Coastwaiter

Waitara—
Coastwaiter ...>

New Plymouth —
Officer in Charge

Wanganui—
Collector

600
300
150
130
250
150
187
60

140

550
375
300
580

60
238

I
1,160

190
470

1,069
110
146

3
30

50
5

50

50

230

375
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