CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS.

	1889-90.			
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.	
Vote 37.—Customs Offices and Services	£ 28,695	£ 4,200	£ 32,895	
" 38.—Customs: Miscellaneous Services	468	2,271	2,739	
" 39.—Marine and Harbours	15,261	5,534	20,795	
" 40.—Marine: Miscellaneous Services	•••	14,885	14,885	
TOTAL OF CLASS VI	44,424	26,890	71,314	

Item.				1889-90.		
	CUSTOMS OFFICE	S AND S	SERVICES.		£	£
	Total number of					
	NOTION N OF					
	VOTE No. 37.					
1	SALARIES—					
1	Head Office—	Manina			600	
	Secretary for Customs and Chief Clerk	Marine	•••	•••	$\frac{600}{300}$	
	Cherk Clerk	•••	•••	•••	1	
	Clerk Clerk		•••	•••	$\frac{150}{130}$	
		•••	•••			
	Clerk (Audit)	• • • •			$\begin{array}{c c} 250 \\ 150 \end{array}$	
	Clerk (Audit)	•••	•••		187	
.	Writer (Audit)		• • •	•••		
ļ	Cadet	•••	•••	. •••	60	
2	Messenger and Storeman	•••	: 1 €		140	
2	Auckland—			i	550	
	Collector	• • •	1.44	•••	550	
	Landing Surveyor	•••	4.44	••••	375	
İ	First Clerk		9190 1 4 6	110	300	
}	4 Clerks, 1 at £210, 1 at £1	L4O, I at a	£120, 1 at £	110	580	
	Cadet	•••	•••		60	
	Warehouse Keeper			9077	238	
	5 Landing Waiters and Exa			£275,	1100	
	1 at £260, 1 at £240, 1 a	t £215, 1	at £170		1,160	
1	Tide Surveyor				190	
	3 Lockers, 1 at £180, 1 at £	£150, 1 at	£140		470	
	6 Lockers (Writers), 3 at	£187, 1 a	t £177, 1 at	£169,		
	1 at £162				1,069	
ľ	Messenger			•••	110	
ĺ	Engine-driver Steam Launc	h, 8s. per	diem		146	
3	Thames—					
	Coastwaiter	•••	•••	•••	30	
4	W hangarei—					
	Coastwaiter		•••	•••	50	
5	Whangaroa—					
	Coastwaiter		•••	•••	50	
6	Waitara—			!		
	Coastwaiter		•••		50	
7	$New \ Plymouth - $		•			
1	Officer in Charge		•••		230	
8	Wanganui—			-		
	$\operatorname{Collector}$		•••		375	
	7—B. 7.					